
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1675
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013
COMPUTER IN PANCHAYATS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide at least one computer in each panchayat of the country to achieve the target of imparting computer education at village level;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Madhya Pradesh;

(c) the funds allocated to the State Governments including Madhya Pradesh for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the funds made available is sufficient for above purpose; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to increase allocation for the purpose ?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a)Top of Form

(b)Bottom of Form

(a): No, Madam. As the Ministry of Panchayati Raj does not have any target of imparting computer education at village level, it presently has no proposal to provide a computer in each Panchayat for that purpose.

(b) to (e): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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